To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(les): Hallmark Holdings, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Copporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) silepched? Ves \ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Other Execution Date: 01/01/1987 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bucontempo Industries, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 450 Pavilion Avenue City: Warwick State: Ri Zip: 02888 Included(s) differently Association			RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
2. Name and address of receiving party(res) Name: Buontempo Industries, Inc. Individual(s)	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ 🔻	₹ ₩	\	A A
Hailmark Holdings, Inc. Individual(s)	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks:	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Execution Date: 01/01/1987 (Cessingations must be a separate decument from assignation is attached: Ves No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 813,429 Mark: FACET-BRITE Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert S. Salter Internal Address: SALTER & MICHAELSON Street Address: 321 South Main Street City: Providence State: Ri Zip.02903-7128 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Robert S. Salter March 8, 2004	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hailmark Holdings, Inc. Individual(s) As General Partnership Lir Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) altaces. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	sociation mited Partnership ched?	2. Name and address of Name:Buontempo Internal Address:450 City:Warwick Individual(s) citizer Association General Partnershit Limited Partnershit Corporation-State Other Other	Pavilion Avenue State: Rl Zip: 02888 Ship RI
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Mark; FACET-BRITE Additional number(s) attached Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert S. Salter Internal Address: SALTER & MICHAELSON T. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date: 01/01/1987		If assignee is not domiciled representative designation i (Cesignations must be a sep	s attached: Yes No parate document f <u>rom</u> assign <u>ment</u>)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert S. Salter Internal Address: SALTER & MICHAELSON 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Trademark Application No.(s)			Mark: FACET-BRITE
Internal Address: SALTER & MICHAELSON 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Debort C. Calter	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	6. Total number of appli	cations and
Tity: Providence State: RI Zip:02903-7128 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Robert S. Salter March 8, 2004		SON	Enclosed	
9. Signature. Robert S. Salter DO NOT USE THIS SPACE March 8, 2004	Street Address: 321 South Main Street		'	
9. Signature. Robert S. Salter March 8, 2004	City:_ProvidenceState:_RIZip:0		THE ODACE	
Robert S. Salter March 8, 2004	9. Signature.	DO NOT USE	INIO SPACE	MMM with the control of the control
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Robert S. Salter		gnature	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002809 FRAME: 0461

ASSIGNMENT

Nunc Pro Tunc

WHEREAS, **Hallmark Holdings**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 400 S. Jefferson Street, Chicago, IL 60607 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of the below-listed trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the MARK):

 Reg. No.
 Dated
 Mark

 813,429
 08/23/1966
 FACET-BRITE

WHEREAS, **Buontempo Industries**, **Inc.**, a Rhode Island corporation, located and doing business at 450 Pavilion Avenue, Warwick, RI 02888 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the MARK and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer and set over, as of January 1, 1987, unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the MARK and the registration therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the MARK is used.

The Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to ASSIGNEE.

HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC.

Зу

Type name: John Buontempo

Title : President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002809 FRAME: 0462